L21000515446

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
, ,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, , ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



400372753404

2021 DEC -8 AH 11:58

DECEMED

2021 DEC -8 PM 1: 15 SCORCTARY OF STATE



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:_		12/08/2021				
Name:		Jennifer Bialowas	_			
Refere	ence #:	1546558	_			
Entity	Name:	BROCKETT/	GRAPEWOOD, LLC			
V	Article	s of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business			
	Amendment					
	Change of Agent					
	Reinstatement					
	Conversion					
	☐ Merger					
	☐ Dissolution/Withdrawal					
	Fictitious Name					
V	Other	Upon Filing ple	ase provide a certified copy			
Author	rized A	mount: 155.00				
Signat	ture:	y				

F: +852.2682.9790

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
CHDIE	CT.	Brockett/Grape	ewood, LLC		
SUBJE	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The end	losed Articles of	Organization and fe-	c(s) are submi	tted for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning t	his matter to	the following:	
	Maria Keni	gsberg			
			Nam	e of Person	
	Chuhak & 1	Cecson, P.C.			
	•	-	Firm	/Company	
	30 S. Wack	er Dr., Suite 2600			
			P	Address	
	Chicago, II.	60606			
	mkoniachara	@chuhak.com	City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
			e used for fut	ure annual report notifica	ation)
For furth	er information co	ncerning this matter.	please call:		
	Maria Kenig	gsberg	312 at (855-5442	
	Nam	ie of Person	Area Coo	de Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclose	ed is a check for t	he following amount	::		
□\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & entified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	ng Address Tiling Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Tallal 2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	hassee reet, Suite 810

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2021 DEC -8 PM 1: 16

RECRETARY OF STATE TALLYHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ne hame of the Emmed Hamily	y company is:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Brockett/Grap	ewood, L.LC		
(Must conta	ain the words "Limited L	iability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Address;			
ne mailing address and street ad	ldress of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principa	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:
879 Elm Court		879	Elm Court
Marco Island, FL 34	145	Mai	reo Island, FL 34145
RTICLE III - Registered Age he Limited Liability Company	cannot serve as its own F	Registered Age Registered Agent,	
RTICLE III - Registered Age he Limited Liability Company other business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own F ctive Florida registration	Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered Age he Limited Liability Company other business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own F ctive Florida registration	Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered Age he Limited Liability Company tother business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own F ctive Florida registration address of the registered a <u>William R. Brockett</u>	Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered Age he Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own F ctive Florida registration address of the registered a <u>William R. Brockett</u>	Registered Age Registered Agent, .)	nt's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own F ctive Florida registration address of the registered a William R. Brockett	Registered Age Registered Agent) agent are: Nume	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
RTICLE III - Registered Age	cannot serve as its own Fective Florida registration address of the registered a William R. Brockett 879 Elm Court	Registered Age Registered Agent) agent are: Nume	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

as

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized M	Name and Address: ember
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	William R. Brockett 879 Elm Court Marco Island, Fl. 34145
(Use attachment if necess	ary)
f an effective date is listed, the d e date of filing.) lote: If the date inserted in this b	er than the date of filing:
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if	
REQUIRED SIGNATU	illian R Dronitt
Sig This doc I am awa	mature of a member or an authorized representative of a member, ument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, re that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State es a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>_v</u>	Villiam R. Brockett Typed or printed name of signee

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)